applied from 1 January 2018, where they are different to those applied in prior periods.

(a) Impact on the financial statements

IFRS 9 was generally adopted without restating comparative information. IFRS 15 was adopted using the

modified retrospective approach that comparatives information was not restated. The reclassifications are not

reflected in the restated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the opening balance

sheet on 1 January 2018.

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that were not

affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals disclosed cannot be

recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are explained in more detail by standard below.

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information (Continued)

37Li Ning Company Limited
Interim Report 2018

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information (Continued)

4. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(a) Impact on the financial statements (continued)

Balance sheet (extract)

31 December

 2017

as originally

presented IFRS 9 IFRS 15

1 January

2018

Restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Other assets – 13,159 – 13,159

Available-for-sale financial assets 14,000 (14,000) – –

Financial assets at fair value through

 other comprehensive income – 14,000 – 14,000

Other receivables – 88,292 – 88,292

Other receivables and prepayments 101,451 (101,451) – –

Current assets

Other assets – current portion – 277,618 189,143 466,761

Other receivables – current portion – 62,249 – 62,249

Other receivables and prepayments –

 current portion 339,867 (339,867) – –

Total assets 455,318 – 189,143 644,461

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income 56,832 – (3,566) 53,266

Current liabilities

Contract liabilities – – 59,213 59,213

Other payable and accruals 929,263 – 133,496 1,062,759

Total liabilities 986,095 – 189,143 1,175,238

Net assets (530,777) – – (530,777)

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information (Continued)

38 Li Ning Company Limited
Interim Report 2018

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information (Continued)

4. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

(b) IFRS 9 Financial Instruments – Impact of adoption

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of International Accounting Standard 39 (“IAS 39”) that relate to the recognition,

classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments,

impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.